
Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 
Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 1 - Senedd
Meeting date: Monday, 28 November 
2016
Meeting time: 14.30

For further information contact:
Gareth Williams
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddCLA@assembly.wales

 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
(14.30)  

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 
21.2 or 21.3
(14.30 - 14.35) (Page 1) 

CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 1 - Statutory Instruments with clear reports

Affirmative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)037 - The Non-Domestic Rating (Chargeable Amounts) (Wales) Regulations 
2016

 

3 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly 
under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
(14.35 - 14.40)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



Negative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)030 - The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Budget Motions and Designated 
Bodies) Order 2016 

(Pages 2 - 12)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 2 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 3 - Order
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 4 – Explanatory Memorandum

SL(5)031 - The Social Care Wales (Proceedings before Panels) Regulations 2016 
(Pages 13 - 62)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 5 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 6 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 7 – Explanatory Memorandum

SL(5)032 - The Social Care Wales (Constitution of Panels Prescribed Persons) 
Regulations 2016 

(Pages 63 - 72)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 8 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 9 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 10 – Explanatory Memorandum (as Paper 7)

SL(5)033 - The Social Care Wales (List of Persons Removed from the Register) 
Regulations 2016 

(Pages 73 - 77)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 11 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 12 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 13 – Explanatory Memorandum (as Paper 7)



SL(5)034 - The Social Care Wales (Content of Register) Regulations 2016 
(Pages 78 - 86)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 14 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 15 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 16 – Explanatory Memorandum (as Paper 7)

Affirmative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)035 - The Social Care Wales (Extension of Meaning of “Social Care Worker”) 
Regulations 2016 

(Pages 87 - 92)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 17 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 18 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 19 – Explanatory Memorandum (as Paper 7)

SL(5)036 - The Social Care Wales (Specification of Social Care Workers) 
(Registration) Regulations 2016 

(Pages 93 - 96)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 20 – Report
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 21 - Regulations
CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 22 – Explanatory Memorandum (as Paper 7)

4 Paper(s) to note
(14.40 - 14.45)  

Wales Bill: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Secretary of State for 
Wales 

(Pages 97 - 98)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 23 - Correspondence from the First Minister to the 
Secretary of State for Wales, 24 November 2016



Written statement by the Counsel General for Wales: Grounds for the Counsel 
General's application to intervene in the appeal of the Article 50 litigation before 
the Supreme Court 

(Pages 99 - 100)

CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 24 - Written statement by the Counsel General for Wales, 
21 November 2016

Welsh Language Standards Regulations: Correspondence from the Culture, Welsh 
Language and Communications Committee 

(Pages 101 - 104)

CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 25 - Correspondence from the Culture, Welsh Language 
and Communications Committee, 21 November 2016
CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 26 - Correspondence from the Culture, Welsh Language 
and Communications Committee, Annex 

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for the following business:
(14.45)  

(vi) the committee is deliberating on the content, conclusions or 
recommendations of a report it proposes to publish; or is preparing itself to take 
evidence from any person. 

6 Wales Bill: Legislative Consent Memorandum
(14.45 - 15.15) (Pages 105 - 117) 

Legislative Consent Memorandum on the Wales Bill
Written Statement by the Welsh Government on the Wales Bill

CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 27 – Briefing paper
CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 27, Annex 1 – Amendment table

http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld10817/lcm-ld10817-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld10818/gen-ld10818-e.pdf


CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 27, Annex 2 – Draft letter

Date of the next meeting 
Monday 5 December 2016



Statutory Instruments with Clear Reports
28 November 2016

SL(5)037 – The Non-Domestic Rating (Chargeable Amounts) (Wales) 
Regulations 2016

Procedure: Affirmative

These Regulations provide for a transitional relief scheme to assist ratepayers affected 
by the 2017 non-domestic rating revaluation.  

They prescribe rules to be used to calculate the chargeable amount for hereditaments 
which have a reduction in their entitlement to Small Business Rates Relief as a result of 
an increase in their rateable value following the revaluation.  The Regulations operate 
by reducing eligible ratepayers’ increases in liability, allowing any increase to be 
phased in over a three-year period.  

Parent Act: Local Government Finance Act 1988

Date Made: Not stated

Date Laid: 22 November 2016

Coming into force date: 31 December 2016

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2

http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=16499
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1988/41/contents


SL(5)030 – The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Budget 
Motions and Designated Bodies) Order 2016

Background and Purpose
The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Budget Motions and Designated Bodies) Order 
2016 designates specified bodies in relation to the Welsh Ministers for the purpose of 
including within a budget motion the resources expected to be used by those bodies. 
This Order designates three bodies: Local Health Boards, Career Choices Dewis Gyrfa 
Limited and Hybu Cig Cymru-Meat Promotion Wales.

Procedure
Negative

Technical Scrutiny
No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this 
instrument.

Merits Scrutiny 
One po
[...]
Fund’, as required under section 126A(4) and (5) of the 
Government of Wales Act 2006. 

 
5.5 HM Treasury were also consulted in accordance with section 126A(6), 

where a complete list of bodies to be designated was provided. Consent 
was subsequently provided by HM Treasury to the making of the Order. 

 
5.6 A second phase of alignment is planned for 2018-19. 
 
 
6. Regulatory Impact Assessment (RIA)  
 

Pack Page 11



5 

 

6.1 A Regulatory Impact Assessment has not been prepared to accompany 
this Order; it is not expected to impose any cost on business, local 
government or the voluntary sector.  This is consistent with the Welsh 
Ministers’ Regulatory Impact Assessment Code for Subordinate 
Legislation. 

 
6.2 Bodies to be designated in the Order already form part of the Welsh 

Government budgetary controls and so Welsh Government Groups are 
already monitoring in-year spending. In addition the Whole of Government 
Accounts project requires the collection of similar outturn data from all 
public bodies, there should therefore be no material impact on the public 
sector.  

 

Pack Page 12



SL(5)031 – The Social Care Wales (Proceedings before 
Panels) Regulations 2016

Background and Purpose
Section 174(1) of the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016 (“the 
Act”) requires Social Care Wales (SCW) to make rules to establish registration appeals 
panels, fitness to practise panels and interim orders panels (“the panels”). Section 
174(6) and (7) of the Act requires SCW to make rules about, for example, the 
appointment of persons as panel members and the declaration and registration of the 
private interests of such members. Section 174(8) of the Act gives SCW the power to 
make rules about the constitution and operation of the panels and provides that such 
rules are subject to any provision made by the Welsh Ministers under section 175 of 
the Act (which gives the Welsh Ministers power to make regulations for and in 
connection with
[...]
 

 Annual reports from local authorities and the review of those reports as 
undertaken in the Annual Review of Performance and Evaluation of Performance 
by the service regulator. 

 The annual report from the Welsh Ministers in their role as service regulator. 

 The annual report of the workforce regulator. 

 
In addition, a performance measurement framework has been developed that local 
authorities will be required to report against under the Social Services and Well-being 
(Wales) Act 2014.  It is anticipated that the information gathered from this additional 
reporting mechanisms will also contribute to the overall post implementation review of 
the 2016 Act and its subordinate legislation. 

 

Pack Page 62



SL(5)032 – The Social Care Wales (Constitution of Panels: 
Prescribed Persons) Regulations 2016

Background and Purpose
Section 174 of the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016 requires 
Social Care Wales to make rules to establish registration appeals panels, fitness to 
practise panels and interim order panels. Section 174(5)(a) of the Act contains a list of 
persons who may not be members of a panel.

These Regulations are made under section 174(5)(b) of the Act, which gives Welsh 
Ministers the power to prescribe additional persons who may not be members of a 
panel.

Procedure
Negative

Technical Scrutiny
No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this 
instrument.

Merits Scrutiny 
One point is identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect of this 
instrument (Standing Order 21.3(ii): the instrument is of political or legal importance 
or gives rise to issues of public policy likely to be of interest to the Assembly).

These Regulations are made under sections of the 2016 Act that are not yet in force. 
The Welsh Government has confirmed that the relevant sections of the 2016 Act will be 
commenced before 3 April 2017 (i.e. the date these Regulations come into force). 
Alth
[...]
gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 72



SL(5)033 – The Social Care Wales (List of Persons 
Removed from the Register) Regulations 2016

Background and Purpose
Under section 80(1) of the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016 
(“the Act”), Social Care Wales (“SCW”) must keep a register of social workers, certain 
social care workers and visiting social workers from relevant European States. Section 
110(1) of the Act provides that SCW must also keep a list of persons whose entries in 
the register have been removed in the circumstances specified in section 110(2) and 
(4) of the Act.

In these Regulations, the Welsh Ministers make provision about the content of the list 
of persons removed from the register and the publication of the list, or specified 
information from the list, pursuant to section 110(6) of the Act.

Procedure
Negative

Technical Scrutiny
No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this 
instrument.

Merits Scrutiny 
One point is identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect of this 
instrument (Standing Order 21.3(ii): the instrument is of political or legal importance 
or gives rise to issues of public policy likely to be of interest to the Assembly).

These Regulations are made under sections of the 2016 Act that are not yet in force. 
The Welsh Government has confirmed that the relevant sections of the 2016 Act will be 
commenced before 3 April 2017 (i.e. the date these Regulations come into force). 
Although the relevant sections of the 2016 Act are not currently in force, the Welsh 
Ministers can make these Regulations by relying on section 13 of the Interpretation Act 
1978 which allows certain powers to be exercised before the relevant sections of the 
2016 Act are commenced.

Pack Page 73

Agenda Item 3.4

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/anaw/2016/2/contents
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s56319/SL5033%20-%20The%20Social%20Care%20Wales%20List%20of%20Persons%20Removed%20
[...]
powers 

conferred upon them by sections 110(6) and 

187(1)(b) of the Regulation and Inspection of Social 

Care (Wales) Act 2016(1) make the following 

Regulations. 

Title, commencement and application 

1.—(1) The title of these Regulations is the Social 

Care Wales (List of Persons Removed from the 

Register) Regulations 2016. 

(2) These Regulations come into force on 3 April 

2017. 

(3) These Regulations apply in relation to Wales. 

Interpretation 

2. In these Regulations— 

“the Act” (“y Ddeddf”) means the Regulation and 

Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016; 

“SCW” (“GCC”) means Social Care Wales(2).  

Content of the list  

3. An entry on the list of persons removed from the 

register which must be kept by SCW under section 

                                                                               
(1) 2016 anaw 2. 
(2) The Care Council for Wales was renamed Social Care Wales 

by section 67(3) of the Act. 

Certified copy from legislation.gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 76



 3

110(1) of the Act must show in respect of each 

person—  

(a) the name of the person, 

(b) the date on which the person was removed 

from the register, and 

(c) which of the circumstances in section 110(2) 

or (4) of the Act caused their entry in the 

register to be removed. 

Publication  

4.—(1) SCW must publish on its website an up-to-

date list of persons removed from the register, which 

must include the information specified at paragraphs 

(a) to (c) of regulation 3.  

(2) SCW must comply with any reasonable request 

made by a person for a copy of, or specified 

information from, the list. 

 

 

Rebecca Evans 

Minister for Social Services and Public Health, under 

authority of the Cabinet Secretary for Health, 

Wellbeing and Sport, one of the Welsh Ministers 

15 November 2016 

 

Certified copy from legislation.gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 77



SL(5)034 – The Social Care Wales (Content of Register) 
Regulations 2016

Background and 
[...]
Publishing

Pack Page 84



 6

(b) specify the undertakings that have been 

agreed, except for any undertakings relating 

to the person’s physical or mental health.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rebecca Evans 

Minister for Social Services and Public Health, under 

authority of the Cabinet Secretary for Health, 

Wellbeing and Sport, one of the Welsh Ministers 

15 November 2016 

Certified copy from legislation.gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 85



 7

 

 

                SCHEDULE    Regulation 3(1)(a) 

Content of the register – Relevant 

qualifications, knowledge or experience 

1. Approval by any social services authority whose 

area is in Wales to act as an approved mental health 

professional pursuant to section 114(1) of the Mental 

Health Act 1983(1). 

                                                                               
(1) 1983 c. 20. 

Certified copy from legislation.gov.uk Publishing

Pack Page 86



SL(5)035 – The Social Care Wales (Extension of Meaning of 
“Social Care Worker”) Regulations 2016

Background and Purpose
Section 79(2)(b) of the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 2016 (“the 
Act”) empowers the Welsh Ministers to make regulations to provide that certain 
persons are to be treated as social care workers.  

These Regulations provide that the persons who are to be treated as social care 
workers are those described in paragraphs (a) to (i) of section 79(3) of the 2016 Act. 
Those include persons designated as responsible individuals by service providers; 
persons engaged in work for the purposes of a local authority’s social services 
functions (or in the provision of services similar to those provided in the exercise of 
those functions); persons engaged in the provision of unregulated personal care and 
support for any person; persons registered as child minders or as providers of day care 
for children; persons who manage or are employed
[...]
 Wales(1). 

Persons to be treated as social care workers 

3. For the purposes only of the functions of SCW 

under sections 68(2), 112, 114 and 116 of the Act, 

persons of any of the descriptions in paragraphs (a) to 

(l) of section 79(3) of the Act are to be treated as social 

care workers. 

 

 
 
Minister for Social Services and Public Health, under 

authority of the Cabinet Secretary for Health, 

Wellbeing and Sport, one of the Welsh Ministers 

Date 

                                                                            
(1) The Care Council for Wales was renamed Social Care Wales 

by section 67(3) of the Act. 

Pack Page 92



SL(5)036 – The Social Care Wales (Specification of Social 
Care Workers) (Registration) Regulations 2016

Background and Purpose
Section 80(1)(a) and (b) of the Regulation and Inspection of Social Care (Wales) Act 
2016 (“the Act”) require Social Care Wales to keep a register of social workers and 
social care workers of any other description specified by the Welsh Ministers in 
regulations. These Regulations specify the descriptions of social care workers for 
whom a register must be kept.

Procedure
Affirmative

Technical Scrutiny
No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this 
instrument.

Merits Scrutiny 
One point is identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect of this 
instrument (Standing Order 21.3(ii): the instrument is of political or legal importance 
or gives rise to issues of public policy likely to be of interest to the Assembly).

These Regulations are made under sections of the 2016 Act that are not yet in force. 
The Welsh Government has confirmed that the relevant sections of the 2016 Act will be 
commenced before 3 April 2017 (i.e. the date these Regulations come into force). 
Although the relevant sections of the 2016 Act are not currently in force, the Welsh 
Ministers can make these Regulations by relying on section 13 of the Interpretation Act 
19
[...]
ertaking any course approved 
by SCW under section 114(1)(a) of the Act 

(approval of courses etc.) in order to 

become registered in the social worker part 
of the register.  

 

 

 
Minister for Social Services and Public Health, under 

authority of the Cabinet Secretary for Health, 

Wellbeing and Sport, one of the Welsh Ministers 

Date 

                                                                            
(1) The Care Council for Wales was renamed Social Care Wales 

by section 67(3) of the Act. 

(2) For the meaning of “regulated service”, see section 2 of the 
Act. 

(3) For the meaning of “service provider”, see section 3(1)(c) of 
the Act.  

Pack Page 96



Y Gwir Anrh/Rt Hon Carwyn Jones AC/AM 
 Prif Weinidog Cymru/First Minister of Wales 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1NA 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

YP.PrifWeinidog@llyw.cymru • ps.firstminister@gov.wales   

 
Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 

gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 

in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

 
 
 
Rt Hon Alun Cairns MP 
Secretary of State for Wales 
Wales Office 
Gwydyr House 
Whitehall 
London 
SW1A 2NP 
             24th November 2016 
 
 
 
Dear Alun 
 
Wales Bill: Justice in Wales Commission 

 
During our earlier discussion I reaffirmed the importance I attach to establishing a statutory 
commission on justice in Wales, as underlined in my letter to you of 20 October. 
 
Since you published your draft Wales Bill in October last year, it has been clear that the 
interaction of a legislative Assembly with a joint England and Wales jurisdiction will continue 
to be the source of fundamental instability in our devolution settlement.  This must be 
addre
[...]
e be contended that the Welsh Government should necessarily be engaged 
with the Group’s work (and of course the Welsh Government cannot be bound by any 
recommendations that the Group choose to make). 
 
I believe the Commission that is needed, will be a fundamentally different exercise.  It will be 
made up of senior individuals, with the independence and legal expertise required to carry 
weight with both governments.  It will be a standing commission, enabled to take a long 
term view and engage widely with stakeholders.  It will be transparent and report to both 
Governments. 
 
We intend to table our amendment again at Report Stage in the Lords, and would urge you 
to give it further consideration; if you have a non-statutory alternative to offer, it must be one 
capable of addressing the serious questions likely to arise over the next few years, and in 
which the UK Government is willing to play an active part. 
 
I am copying this letter to the Presiding Officer; to Leanne Wood AM, Andrew RT Davies 
AM, Kirsty Williams AM and Neil Hamilton AM; and to Huw Irranca Davies AM (Chair, 
Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee) and Eluned Morgan AM.  Also to Lord 
Bourne and the Peers who spoke on this matter during the first day of the Lords 
consideration in Committee on 31 October.    
 
 

Yours sincerely 
 

 
     CARWYN JONES 

 
 
 
 
 

Pack Page 98



1

WRITTEN STATEMENT 
BY

THE WELSH GOVERNMENT

TITLE 
Grounds for the Counsel General’s application to intervene in the 
appeal of the Article 50 litigation before the Supreme Court

DATE 21 November 2016

BY Mick Antoniw AM, Counsel General for Wales

In light of the Supreme Court’s confirmation that my application to intervene in the appeal of 
the above matter before it has been granted, I am publishing the grounds on which that 
application was made.

Given that this matter is subject to ongoing litigation, I do not propose to give further details 
of my submissions at this time.  Further detai
[...]
 
powers of the National Assembly and the Welsh Ministers.  Further, the Counsel 
General wishes to make submissions on the limits of the Prerogative power to affect 
statutes which have “constitutional” status such as GoWA 2006 (as addressed by the 
Divisional Court at paragraphs 43-44, 82 and 88 of its judgment), as well as the use 
of Prerogative to override the constitutional principles underpinning devolution in the 
United Kingdom. The Divisional Court addressed the significance of constitutional 
principles in paragraphs 82-84 of its judgment.

The Counsel General also seeks permission to file a short witness statement of a 
leading constitutional academic, Dr Andrew Blick, providing an historic and 
constitutional perspective on the inappropriateness of using the Prerogative to bring 
about fundamental changes, particularly to the devolution framework.

Finally, it is understood that a parallel Northern Ireland claim Re McCord’s 
Application [2016] NIQB 85 will be joined to this appeal. The Attorney General for 
Northern Ireland will appear before this Court because he is a party to that claim. In 
the circumstances, it is clearly appropriate that all of the devolved administrations 
should be represented before the Court, given that the appeal raises such important 
issues for the devolution framework in the United Kingdom as a whole.

Pack Page 100



 

 

Huw Irranca Davies AM 

Chair 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 

Tŷ Hywel 

Cardiff Bay CF99 1NA                                                               21 November 2016 

Dear Huw 

Welsh Language Standards Regulations 

I recently received an e-mail from Manon Elin, the Chair of Cymdeithas yr Iaith 

Gymraeg’s Language Rights Group about forthcoming regulations to give effect to 

new Welsh Language Standards.  I attach the text of her e-mail and my reply. 

As you may be aware regulations for a similar purpose to the ones now expected 

were laid 
[...]
lenary.  In addition, there have been a number of examples 

of diluting the draft regulations, which have been the subject of a Standards Inquiry 

by the Welsh Language Commissioner before they were submitted to the Assembly - 

denying the citizens of Wales their language rights. 

In view of the above, we would like to arrange a meeting with you as Chair of the 

Culture, Welsh language and Communications Committee to discuss how the 

Committee can take full advantage of the opportunity to hold the Government to 

account on the issue of creating Welsh Language Standards Regulations and how 

they can be scrutinised in this Assembly term. 

Could you also confirm that your Committee can call in the Welsh Language 

Standards Regulations for scrutiny - and that you will use this power on every 

occasion in the future?  

We look forward to hearing from you. 

Best wishes,  

Manon Elin,  

Chair, Welsh Language Rights Group, Cymdeithas yr Iaith 

 

15 November 2016 

Dear Manon 

Thanks for your e-mail.   

The Assembly’s Standing Orders give the main responsibility for scrutinising 

subordinate legislation to the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs (CLA) 

Committee.  CLA is required to consider all subordinate legislation and report to the 

Assembly on whether it should pay special attention to any such legislation laid 

before the Assembly.  The timescales laid out in the Assembly’s standing orders 

mean that the opportunity for other Assembly Committees to consider subordinate 

legislation is very limited.  It is unlikely that it will be practical to do so on this 

occasion given our work on our inquiry into the Government’s draft Welsh language 

strategy, which we have just launched.  

I understand that the standards will be debated and voted on by the whole 

Assembly and that CLA will consider them before they are debated in Plenary.  

However, I will write to the Chair of CLA, Huw Irranca Davies AM, drawing your 

Pack Page 103



concerns to his attention and asking that CLA gives particular attention to these 

regulations once they are laid before the Assembly.  Can I also suggest that if you 

have any concerns you also bring them directly to the attention of the Committee, 

whose contact e-mail address is seneddmcd@cynulliad.cymru.   

Best wishes 

Bethan 

Pack Page 104



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 105

Agenda Item 6By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 109

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 116

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
	3.1 SL(5)030 - The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Budget Motions and Designated Bodies) Order 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 3
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 4

	3.2 SL(5)031 - The Social Care Wales (Proceedings before Panels) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 6
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 7

	3.3 SL(5)032 - The Social Care Wales (Constitution of Panels Prescribed Persons) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 9

	3.4 SL(5)033 - The Social Care Wales (List of Persons Removed from the Register) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 12

	3.5 SL(5)034 - The Social Care Wales (Content of Register) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 15

	3.6 SL(5)035 - The Social Care Wales (Extension of Meaning of “Social Care Worker”) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 18

	3.7 SL(5)036 - The Social Care Wales (Specification of Social Care Workers) (Registration) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 21

	4.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Secretary of State for Wales
	4.2 Written statement by the Counsel General for Wales: Grounds for the Counsel General's application to intervene in the appeal of the Article 50 litigation before the Supreme Court
	4.3 Welsh Language Standards Regulations: Correspondence from the Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee
	CLA(5)-13-16 – Paper 26

	6 Wales Bill: Legislative Consent Memorandum
	CLA(5)13-16 - Paper 27, Annex 1
	CLA(5)-13-16 - Paper 27, Annex 2




Minutes of the meeting


Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 
Committee
Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 1 - Senedd

Meeting date: Monday, 28 November 
2016

Meeting time: 14.30 - 15.08

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3887

Attendance

Category Names

Assembly Members:

Huw Irranca-Davies AM (Chair)

Nathan Gill AM

Dai Lloyd AM

David Melding AM

Committee Staff:

P Gareth Williams (Clerk)

Naomi Stocks (Second Clerk)

Sian Giddins (Deputy Clerk)

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser)

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser)

Transcript

View the meeting transcript (PDF 231KB) View as HTML (57KB)

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s56731/28%20November%202016.pdf
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s56731/28%20November%202016.html?CT=2


1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

1.1 Apologies were received from Dafydd Elis-Thomas. There was no substitute.

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 
or 21.3 

2.0a The Committee considered the instrument and was content.

2.1 SL(5)037 - The Non-Domestic Rating (Chargeable Amounts) (Wales) Regulations 

2016 

3 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly under 
Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3 

3.0a The Committee considered the instruments and agreed to report to the Assembly.

3.1 SL(5)030 - The Government of Wales Act 2006 (Budget Motions and Designated 

Bodies) Order 2016 

3.2 SL(5)031 - The Social Care Wales (Proceedings before Panels) Regulations 2016 

3.2 SL(5)032 - The Social Care Wales (Constitution of Panels Prescribed Persons) 

Regulations 2016 

3.4 SL(5)033 - The Social Care Wales (List of Persons Removed from the Register) 

Regulations 2016 

3.5 SL(5)034 - The Social Care Wales (Content of Register) Regulations 2016 

3.6 SL(5)035 - The Social Care Wales (Extension of Meaning of “Social Care Worker”) 

Regulations 2016 

3.7 SL(5)036 - The Social Care Wales (Specification of Social Care Workers) 

(Registration) Regulations 2016 



4 Paper(s) to note 

4.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Secretary of State for 

Wales 

4.1a The Committee noted the correspondence. 

4.2 Written statement by the Counsel General for Wales: Grounds for the Counsel 

General's application to intervene in the appeal of the Article 50 litigation before 

the Supreme Court 

4.2a The Committee noted the written statement. 

4.3 Welsh Language Standards Regulations: Correspondence from the Culture, Welsh 

Language and Communications Committee 

4.3a The Committee noted the correspondence. 

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
from the meeting for the following business: 

5.1 The motion was agreed.

6 Wales Bill: Legislative Consent Memorandum 

6.1 The Committee considered:
 its approach to scrutinising the Memorandum; and
 a draft letter to the Secretary of State for Wales. 

The Chair thanked Gwyn Griffiths for his work as a Legal Advisor to the Committee and 
its predecessor Committees over the past 12 years.


